Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hartz Restaurants International, Inc.		04/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Hartz Chicken, Inc.		04/26/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Wingstop Holdings, Inc.		04/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Wingstop Restaurants Inc.		04/26/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gladstone Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	1616 Anderson Road, Suite 208		
City:	McLean		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76408383	HARTZ CHICKEN CHUG-A-JUG
Serial Number:	76246780	IT'S ABOUT TASTE
Registration Number:	1881000	HARTZ CHICKEN BUFFET
Registration Number:	1878128	HARTZ BUFFET & TAKE OUT
Registration Number:	1247209	HARTZ
Registration Number:	1519338	HARTZ CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2121699	WING-STOP
Registration Number:	2422672	WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2401077	THE WING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2619494	HARTZ KRISPY CHICKEN 'N' ROLLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)456-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034568024

Email: plamm@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Lamm

Address Line 1: 11951 Freedom Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300475128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Lamm

Total Attachments: 7

source=gladstonehartz#page1.tif source=gladstonehartz#page2.tif source=gladstonehartz#page3.tif source=gladstonehartz#page4.tif source=gladstonehartz#page5.tif source=gladstonehartz#page6.tif source=gladstonehartz#page7.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrants/Applicants:

Hartz Restaurants International, Inc., Hartz Chicken Inc.,

Wingstop Holdings, Inc., Wingstop Restaurants, Inc.

Trademarks:

See Attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, HARTZ RESTAURANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Hartz"), HARTZ CHICKEN, INC., a Texas corporation ("Hartz Chicken"), WINGSTOP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Wingstop Holdings"), WINGSTOP RESTAURANTS Inc., a Texas corporation ("Wingstop", and together with Hartz, Hartz Chicken and Wingstop Holdings, the "Sellers"), having their principal office at [1234 Northwest Highway, Garland, Texas 75041], has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Sellers entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated January 10, 2003 by the Sellers and in favor of Gladstone Capital Corporation ("Gladstone"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2003, at Reel 002653, Frame 0071; and

WHEREAS, Gladstone has satisfied its obligations to Sellers as set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gladstone hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Sellers any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Gladstone pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gladstone has executed this Termination of Trademark Security Interest as of this 24th day of April, 2004.

GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

JOHN W. FRBAC

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

203190 v1/RE 4CS6011.DOC

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
HARTZ CHICKEN BUFFET & Design	1,881,000	2/28/95
HARTZ BUFFET & TAKE OUT & Design	1,878,128	2/7/95
HARTZ & Design	1,247,209	8/21/83
HARTZ CHICKEN & Design	1,519,338	1/3/89
Wing-Stop (block letters)	2,121,699	12/16/97
Wing-Stop – The Wing Experts and design	2,422,672	1/23/01
The Wing Experts (block letters)	2,401,077	10/31/00
HARTZ CHICKEN CHUG-A- JUG	76/408,383	5/15/02
IT'S ABOUT TASTE	76/246,780	4/24/01
HARTZ KRISPY CHICKEN "N" ROLLS	2,619,494	3/17/00

203190 v1/RE 4CS601!.DOC

RECORDED: 04/26/2004